*  Each ADS represents five ordinary shares.
The accompanying notes are an integral part of this announcement.

Note 5: Reconciliation between U.S. GAAP and International Financial Reporting Standards

The unaudited condensed consolidated financial information is prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP, which differ in certain respects from International Financial Reporting Standards ("IFRSs"). The
effects of material differences between the unaudited condensed consolidated financial information prepared under U.S. GAAP and IFRSs ("Reconciliation Statement") are as follows in RMB (in
thousands).

PricewaterhouseCoopers, the auditor of the Company in Hong Kong, has performed a limited assurance engagement on the Reconciliation Statement in accordance with International Standard on
Assurance Engagements 3000 (Revised) "Assurance Engagements Other Than Audits or Reviews of Historical Financial Information".

Reconciliation of unaudited condensed consolidated statements of income (Extract):

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2023 IFRSs adjustments

Amounts as
reported under U.S.

GAAP

Investments measured at fair
value

Redeemable
noncontrolling interests

Amounts as
reported under

IFRSs(Note (a)) (Note (b))

Investment income, net 759,059 694,453 - 1,453,512
Income before tax 17,210,658 694,453 - 17,905,111
Income tax (2,340,649) 15,289 - (2,325,360)
Net income 14,870,009 709,742 - 15,579,751
Accretion of redeemable noncontrolling interests (1,728) - 1,728 -
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests and
  redeemable noncontrolling interests 129,120 - (3,879) 125,241
Net income attributable to the Company's shareholders 14,997,401 709,742 (2,151) 15,704,992

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2024 IFRSs adjustments

Amounts as
reported under U.S.

GAAP

Investments measured at fair
value

Redeemable
noncontrolling interests

Amounts as
reported under

IFRSs(Note (a)) (Note (b))

Fair value changes of redeemable noncontrolling interests - - (571) (571)
Investment income, net 282,965 (108,548) - 174,417
Income before tax 17,417,805 (108,548) (571) 17,308,686

Income tax (2,786,849) 7,127 - (2,779,722)
Net income 14,630,956 (101,421) (571) 14,528,964
Accretion of redeemable noncontrolling interests (1,918) - 1,918 -
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests and
  redeemable noncontrolling interests (236,343) - 571 (235,772)
Net income attributable to the Company's shareholders 14,392,695 (101,421) 1,918 14,293,192

Reconciliation of unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheets (Extract):

As of December 31, 2023 IFRSs adjustments

Amounts as
reported under U.S.

GAAP

Investments measured at fair
value

Redeemable
noncontrolling interests

Amounts as
reported under

IFRSs(Note (a)) (Note (b))

Other long-term assets 28,471,568 (15,673,947) - 12,797,621
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss - 18,369,496 - 18,369,496
Total Assets 185,924,978 2,695,549 - 188,620,527

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss - - 37,961 37,961
Deferred tax liabilities 2,299,303 29,886 - 2,329,189
Total Liabilities 57,840,897 29,886 37,961 57,908,744

Redeemable noncontrolling interests 115,759 - (115,759) -
Total equity 127,968,322 2,665,663 77,798 130,711,783

Total liabilities, redeemable noncontrolling interests
  and shareholders' equity 185,924,978 2,695,549 - 188,620,527

As of June 30, 2024 IFRSs adjustments

Amounts as
reported under U.S.

GAAP

Investments measured at fair
value

Redeemable
noncontrolling interests

Amounts as
reported under

IFRSs(Note (a)) (Note (b))

Other long-term assets 27,627,257 (14,942,321) - 12,684,936
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss - 17,529,322 - 17,529,322
Total Assets 183,342,621 2,587,001 - 185,929,622

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss - - 38,532 38,532
Deferred tax liabilities 1,448,781 22,759 - 1,471,540
Total Liabilities 48,997,216 22,759 38,532 49,058,507

Redeemable noncontrolling interests 119,498 - (119,498) -
Total equity 134,225,907 2,564,242 80,966 136,871,115

Total liabilities, redeemable noncontrolling interests
  and shareholders' equity 183,342,621 2,587,001 - 185,929,622

Notes:

Basis of Preparation

The Company is responsible for preparation of the Reconciliation Statement in accordance with the relevant requirements of the Hong Kong Listing Rules and relevant guidance in HKEX-GL111-22. The
Reconciliation Statement was prepared based on the Company's unaudited condensed consolidated financial information for the six months ended June 30, 2024 prepared under U.S. GAAP, with material
adjustments made (if any) thereto in arriving at the unaudited financial information of the Company prepared under IFRSs. The adjustments reflect the material differences between the Company's